mandatory for suppliers, but further information on this has not yet been included in the draft.

A new Energy Efficiency Act (Energieeffizienzgesetz-Neu) is being drafted at the date of this Prospectus.

Transitional regulations have been installed, which will expire by 31 December 2021.

 106

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The tables below set out Scholt Energy's capitalisation and indebtedness as at 30 June 2021, on an actual basis, as

adjusted to reflect the merger of SEC Topholding B.V. into the Company that became effective on 31 August

2021, and as adjusted to reflect the issuance of additional Ordinary Shares to the Selling Shareholders on 1

September 2021. The information set out in the tables below should be read in conjunction with and is qualified

by reference to sections "Important Information—Presentation of Financial and Other Information", "Operating

and Financial Review" and "Index to Financial Statements".

The following table shows Scholt Energy's capitalisation on a combined basis as at 30 June 2021.

Capitalisation

As at 30

June 2021

Adjustment

for merger(1)

As adjusted

for merger

Adjustment

for issuance

As adjusted

for

issuance(2)

 (in € millions)

Total current debt  .....  (144.4) 0.4 (144.8) - (144.8)

Guaranteed .....  - - - - -

Secured .....  (0.9) - (0.9)  (0.9)

Unguaranteed/Unsecured (143.5) 0.4 (143.9) - (143.9)

Total non-current debt (excluding

current portion of long-term debt) .....  (12.1) - (12.1) - (12.1)

Guaranteed .....  -  - - -

Secured .....  (3.9) - (3.9) - (3.9)

Unguaranteed/Unsecured .....  (8.2) - (8.2) - (8.2)

Shareholder equity .....  (43.8) - (23.8) - (23.8)

a. Share capital .....  - - - (0.2) (0.2)

b. Legal reserves .....  - - - - -

c. Other reserves .....  (43.8) (20.0) (23.8) 0.2 (23.6)

Total capitalisation .....  (200.3) (19.6) (180.7) - (180.7)

 ______
Notes:

(1) This relates to the dividend payment to the shareholders of €20 million, financing for shareholder expenditures of €0.4 million and
also reflects the impact of the merger of SEC Topholding B.V. into the Company.

(2) This relates to the 19,900,000 Ordinary Shares issued against their nominal value (€0.01) to the Selling Shareholders pro rata their

existing shareholdings, which Ordinary Shares have been paid up at the expense of the Company's share premium reserve.

The following table shows Scholt Energy's indebtedness on a combined basis as at 30 June 2021.

Indebtedness

As at 30

June 2021

Adjustment

for merger(1)

As adjusted

for merger

Adjustment

for issuance

As adjusted

for

issuance(2)

 (in € millions)

A. Cash .....  18.5 0.3 18.8 - 18.8

B. Cash equivalents .....  - - - - -

C. Other current financial assets .....  106.2 (19.6) 86.6 - 86.6

 107

As at 30

June 2021

Adjustment

for merger(1)

As adjusted

for merger

Adjustment

for issuance

As adjusted

for

issuance(2)

D. Liquidity (A)+(B)+(C) .....  124.7 (19.3) 105.4 - 105.4

E. Current financial debt .....  - - - - -

F. Current portion of non-current

financial debt .....  (0.9) - (0.9) - (0.9)

G. Current financial indebtedness

(E)+(F) .....  (0.9) - (0.9) - (0.9)

H. Net current financial indebtedness

(G)-(D) .....  123.8 (19.3) 104.5 - 104.4

I. Non-current financial debt .....  - - - - -

J. Debt instruments .....  - - - - -

K. Non-current trade and other payables .  (3.9) - (3.9) - (3.9)

L. Non-current financial indebtedness

(I)+(J)+(K)  .....  (3.9) - (3.9) - (3.9)

M. Total financial indebtedness

(H)+(L) .....  119.9 (19.3) 100.6 - 100.6

 ______
Notes:

(1) This relates to the cash of SEC Topholding B.V. of €0.3 million, the dividend payment to the shareholders of €20 million less
financing for shareholder expenditures of €0.4 million and also reflects the impact of the merger of SEC Topholding B.V. into the

Company.

(2) This relates to the 19,900,000 Ordinary Shares issued against their nominal value (€0.01) to the Selling Shareholders pro rata their
existing shareholdings, which Ordinary Shares have been paid up at the expense of the Company's share premium reserve.

Significant Changes in Capitalisation and Indebtedness since 30 June 2021